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11" Annual Regional Stormwater Conference
October 19-21, 2016

SPEAKER CONTACT LIST
Patrick Blandford Randy Bowens
Project Manager Public Works Director
HDR City of Austell

440 S Church Street, Ste 1000
Charlotte, NC 28202
Phone: 704-338-6746
patrick.blandford@hdrinc.com

Eve Brantley

Associate Professor / Extension Specialist
Alabama Cooperative Ext / Auburn University
201 Funchess Hall

Auburn, AL 36849

Phone: 334-740-4425

brantley@auburn.edu

Robby Bryant

Landscape Architect

HDR

1100 Peachtree Street, NE Ste 400
Atlanta, GA 30309

Phone: 404-601-8657
robby.bryant@hdrinc.com

Jeff Corley

Deputy Director of Water Resources
City of Concord

850 Warren C. Coleman Blvd
Concord, NC 28025

Phone: 704-920-5372
corleyj@concordnc.govus

Jennifer Fitts

Senior Consultant

Raftelis Financial Consultants
1001 Winstead Drive, Ste 355
Cary, NC 27513

Phone: 919-475-5257
jfitts@raftelis.com

Jim Giattina

Director, Water Protection Division
EPA Region 4

61 Forsyth Street, SW

Atlanta, GA 30303

Phone: 404-562-9470
giattina.jim@epa.gov

5000 Austell-Powder Springs Road, Ste 105
Austell, GA 30106

Phone: 770-944-4339

randy@austell.org

Denise Brown

Environmental Engineering Manager
City of Mobile

PO Box 1827

Mobile, AL 36633

Phone: 251-208-7529
denise.brown@cityofmobile.org

Hal Clarkson

Project Director

Woolpert

2000 Center Point Drive, Ste 2200
Columbia, SC 29210

Phone: 803-446-9459
hal.clarkson@woolpert.com

Charles Crowell

Stormwater Section Manager
Gwinnett County

684 Winder Highway

Lawrenceville, GA 30045

Phone: 678-376-4294
charles.crowell@gwinnettcounty.com

Nathan Gardner-Andrews
Chief Advovacy Officer

National Association of Clean Water Agencies

1816 Jefferson Place NW
Washington, DC 20036
Phone: 202-833-3692
ngardner-andrews@nacwa.org

Paula Gucker

Assistant County Administrator for Public Works

Greenville County

301 University Ridge, Ste 3800
Greenville, SC 29601

Phone: 864-467-7007
pgucker@greenvillecounty.org
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Kyle Hall

Senior Water Resource Engineer
Charlotte-Mecklenburg

600 E 4th Street

Charlotte, NC 28202

Phone: 704-336-4110
khall@charlottenc.gov

Marc Horstman

Technical Manager

WK Dickson

720 Corporate Center Drive
Raleigh, NC 27607

Phone: 919-782-0495
mhorstman@wkdickson.com

Greg Jennings
President

Jennings Environmental
1209 Blackburn Road
Apex, NC 27502

Phone: 919-600-4790
jenningsenv(@gmail.com

Jarrod Karl

Senior Principal Scientist
Hazen and Sawyer

4944 Parkway Plaza Drive
Charlotte, NC 28217

Phone: 704-357-3150
jkarl@hazenandsawyer.comus

Eric Larson

Director of Environmental Engineering
Beaufort County

120 Shanklin Road

Beaufort, SC 29906

Phone: 843-255-2805
elarson@bcgov.net

David Mason

Principal

CDM Smith

210 25th Avenue. N, Ste 1102
Nashville, TN 37203

Phone: 615-340-6516
masond@cdmsmith.com

Laurie Hawks

Water Resources Scientist
Brown and Caldwell

990 Hammond Drive, Ste 400
Atlanta, GA 30328

Phone: 678-231-6433
lhawks@brwncald.com

Mohammad Jazil
Lawyer

Hopping Green & Sams
119 S Monroe Street
Tallahassee, FL 32301
Phone: 850-425-2333
mjazil@hgslaw.com

Julie Kaplan

Water Resources Scientist

Tetra Tech

2110 Powers Ferry Road SE, Ste 202
Atlanta, GA 30339

Phone: 770-738-6038

julie kaplan@tetratech.com

Eric Kuehler

Technology Transfer Specialist
USDA Forest Service

320 Green Street

Athens, GA 30602

Phone: 706-559-4268
ekuehler@fs.fed.us

Roger Lindsay

Program Manager - Stormwater Section
City of Nashville

800 2nd Avenue S

Nashville, TN 37210

Phone: 615-862-4706
Roger.Lindsey@nashville.gov

Mark Miller

Research Scientist
AquaShield

2733 Kanasita Drive, Ste 111
Chattanooga, TN 37343
Phone: 423-870-8888
mmiller@aquashieldinc.com
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Tom Miller Julie Owens
Stormwater Administrator Watershed Manager
City of Birmingham City of Atlanta, Department of Watershed Mgmt

710 N 20th Street, Rm 220
Birmingham, AL 35203

Phone: 205-714-8644
thomas.miller@birminghamal.gov

Keith Readling

Executive Vice President
Raftelis Financial Consultants
1001 Winstead Drive, Ste 355
Cary, NC 27513

Phone: 919-780-9151
kreadling@raftelis.com

Hillary Repik
Stormwater Manager
Town of Mount Pleasant
100 Ann Edwards Lane
Mount Pleasant, SC 29464
Phone: 843-856-2157
HRepik@tompsc.com

Corey Thomas

Program Manager - Financial Recovery
Thompson Consulting Services

1135 Townpark Avenue, Ste 2101
Lake Mary, FL 32746

Phone: 407-792-0018
cthomas@thompsoncs.netus

Raymond Wilke

Director, Strategic Asset Management
City of Atlanta, Watershed Management
Department

72 Marietta Street NW

Atlanta, GA 30303

Phone: 404-546-3284
rwilke@atlantaga.gov

72 Marietta Street
Atlanta, GA 30303
Phone: 404-546-1254
JOwens@AtlantaGa.Gov

Andy Reese

Vice President

Amec Foster Wheeler
3800 Ezell

Nashville, TN 37211
Phone: 615-500-0777
andrew.reese@amec.com

Rosemary Ginn Sawyer
Assistant City Engineer
City of Mobile

PO Box 1827

Mobile, AL 36633
Phone: 251-208-7581
sawyer@cityofmobile.org

Lori Visone

Water Resources Engineer
Brown and Caldwell

1413 Pratt Avenue NE
Huntsville, AL 35801
Phone: 256-536-6280
lvisone@brwncald.com



